FORM PTO-1595	R	ECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/05)		PATENTS OF		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1 Name of conveying party(les)/execution date(s):  2.Name and address of receiving party(les):					
The state of sale years, and year					
Satoshi Matsumura – 9/1/06			Name:	The Procter & Gambie Company	
Nobuyuki Kitamura – 7/28/06 Motoki Tamura – 8/21/06			internal Addres	s: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
Shinsuke Nomura – 7/28/06				6090 Center Hill Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No				Cincinnati, OH 45224	
3. Nature of conveyance:				<del></del>	
⊠ Assign⊓	ment C	] Merger	Additional name(s) &	k address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
☐ Security	/ Agreement C	☐ Change of name			
☐ Joint Re Execute	asearch Agreement	t		•	
Name of the owner of the application (or patent):					
Name o	of other party to Join	nt Research Agreement:			
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
This docume	ent is being filed too	gether with a new application: [] Y	95 [x] No		
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/262,831  Date Filed: July 12, 2006  B. Patent No(s).  P&G Case:					
PåG Casa: AD206F					
Confirmation No.: 2011 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No					
5.Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document			6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved: [1]	
· ·			2. Toka number of appr	mentante ente bentation inspirance f. (1	
should be mailed:			W. C. 111 1 100 1 11	,	
Name:	CENTRAL DOCKETING		7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER	& GAMBLE COMPANY	[] Enclosed		
Street Address:	Address: Intellectual Property Division		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Winton Hill Busin	ess Center Box 161			
]	6110 Center Hill	Avenue	8. Deposit account nui	mber:	
	Cincinnati. OH 4	5224		16-2480	
Phone:	513-634-6006		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Fax Number:	ax Number: 513-634-0819		Authorized User Nar	Authorized User Name: <u>Eileen L. Hughett</u>	
Email Address :	hughett.el@pg.co	om <b>27</b> 7	<del>  - 1/- /-</del>		
Eileen L. Hughett September 22, 2006					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages <u>including</u> cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]					
Mail documents to be recorded with required Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to:					
Mail documents to cover sheet inform		required	Fax documents to be rec 571-273-0140	ix documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to: 71-273-0140	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation.doc

(Revised for P&G use 08/28/2005)

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Bottle and Cap**, Attorney's Docket No. **AD-206F** and filed in the **US** Patent Office as Number 29/262831, on 7/12/2006 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Satoshi (NMN) Matsumura of 36 Kamiuchi-kawara-cho, Koyama, Kita-ku, Kyoto, Kyoto, 603-8131, Japan;

Nobuyuki (NMN) Kitamura of 3-2 Isoku, Hashimoto, Yahata, Kyoto, 614-8331, Japan;

Motoki (NMN) Tamura of 64-1 Okamoto-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka, 569-1137, Japan; and

Shinsuke (NMN) Nomura of 39-10 Yamabanakawabata-cho, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto, Kyoto, 606-8004, Japan.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 018343 FRAME: 0467

PATENT REEL: 018343 FRAME: 0468



## 平成18年登簿第197号

北邨信之、野村伸介及び田村 基の代理人松田智世は 本職に対し、北邨信之、野村伸介及び田村 基が添付 書面の署名につき、みずからしたものであることを承 認している旨陳述した。

以上のとおり証明する。



平成18年9月1日 本職役場において

兵庫県明石市本町1丁目1番32号

(明石商工会館ビル内)

神户地方法務局的RENT証人役場

**REEL: 018343 FRAME: 0469** 

副SRegistered No. 1 9 7

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Chiyo Matsuda, an agent of Nobuyuki Kitamura and Shinsuke Nomura and Motoki Tamura, have stated in my very presence that said Nobuyuki Kitamura and Shinsuke Nomura and Motoki Tamura acknowledged themselves to have signed to the attached document.

Dated this 1st day of September 2006.

KOBE
DISTRICT LEGALAFFAIRS BUREAU

NO AR

1-1-32. HONMACHI
AKASHISI
HYOGOKEN JAPAN

TOSHIHIKO KUMA Notary,

Attached to the KOBE
District Legal Affairs
Bureau

PATENT REEL: 018343 FRAME: 0470

**RECORDED: 10/02/2006**